
केन्द्रीय भंडारण निगम 

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)/ (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

REGIONAL OFFICE, AHMEDABAD/के्षत्रीय कायाालय ,अहमदाबाद 

WAREHOUSING FOR EVERY ONE/ जन जन के ललए भण्डारण 
No. CWC/RO-AHD/Busi/ TRANSPORTATION-CCI-RJT/2024-25[II]            Dated : 05/07/2024 

 
 

E-Tender Notice 

Central Warehousing Corporation invites online e-tendering under two bids system from 

professionally competent and financially sound interested parties for appointment of Regular 

contractor for Transportation & Handling of receipt of FP Cotton Bales & allied Services from 

various Ginning & Pressing Factories/Godowns at following locations:- 

1  Amreli  15  Gariyadhar  29  Manavadar  

2  Anjar  16  Gondal  30  Mandvi  

3  Babra  17  Halwad  31  Morbi  

4  Bagasra  18  Jam-Jodhapur  32  Palitana  

5  Bhanvad  19  Jamkandorna  33  Porbandar  

6  Bhuj  20  Jamnagar  34  Rajkot  

7  Botad  21  Jasdan  35  Rajula  

8  Chotila  22  Jetpur  36  Ranpur  

9  Damnagar  23  Kalawad  37  Savarkundla  

10  Dhasa  24  Khambha  38  Talaja  

11  Dhoraji  25  Kotada-Sangani  39  Una  

12  Dhrangadhra  26  Lakhatar  40  Upleta  

13  Dhrol  27  Limbdi  41  Wadhavan  

14  Gadhada  28  Mahuva  42  Wankaner  

 

Scope of work Transportation & Handling work of FP Cotton Bales and allied 

materials etc. from various Ginning & Pressing Factories/Godowns to 

various locations in Gujarat. 

Tender notice Online (e-tendering) for above work. Tender documents will be 

available on Website : www.tenderwizard.com/cwc  

www.cwceprocure.com, www.cewacor.nic.in , www.tenderhome.com, 

www.cppp.gov.in   

Tender type Open 

Schedule of E- Tender 

Document downloading date and 

time 

06.07.2024 to 26.07.2024 up to 

23.59 Hrs. 

Last date and time of online bid 

submission 

27.07.2024 up to 15:00 Hrs. 

Date and time of online technical 

bid opening 

At 15:30 Hrs. on 27.07.2024 

Date and time of online price bid 

opening 

Will be intimate later on 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/cwc
http://www.cwceprocure.com/
http://www.cewacor.nic.in/
http://www.tenderhome.com/
http://www.cppp.gov.in/


Date and time for pre bid meeting 16.07.2024 at 11:30 hours 

Bid validity period 90 (Ninety) days from the date of Opening of Technical Bid. The said 

period shall be further extendable by 30 (Thirty) Days at the sole 

discretion of the Regional Manager and upon written consent received 

by the technically qualified bidders which shall be binding on the 

tenderers. 

Period of Contract 01 (One) Year from Date of Award. Further extendable by three 
months at the discretion of the Corporation. 

Cost of tender Rs. 1180/- (Rs. Eleven Hundred Eighty only) including GST(18%) 

to be paid through e-payment gateway to Central Warehousing 

Corporation, Regional Office, Ahmedabad Up to 15:00 Hrs. of 

27/07/2024 as per details given below under EMD column. In case 

of e-payment proof scanned copy of payment containing UTR 
No. to be uploaded with the technical bid. 

Processing fee of tender 

document 

Rs. 885/- (Rs. Eight Hundred Eighty Five only) including GST(18%)   
to M/s ITI through e-payment through the portal 
www.cwceprocure.com  (before uploading the tender) before 15:00 Hrs. 
of 27/07/2024. 

EMD EMD of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) for each 

center/location separately to be paid through e-payment gateway 

to Central Warehousing Corporation, Regional Office, payable at 

AHMEDABAD before 15.00 Hrs. of 27/07/2024. Proof of e-

payment to be uploaded with the technical bid.  

MSE firms are exempted from tender fees and EMD on production 

of valid MSE certificate however security deposit of Rs 50000/- for 

each center separately has to be deposited in the account of CWC, 

Regional office, Ahmedabad by successful bidders before signing 

of agreement  
Banks Details  

Central Warehousing Corporation  

Account No.: 50100433945960  

IFSC Code: HDFC0000467 

Bank Name: HDFC BANK  

Branch address: A 24 Hauz Khas, New Delhi.  

Security Deposit Rs.50000/- (Rs. Fifty Thousand only) for each center separately has 

to be deposited in in the account of CWC, Regional office, 

Ahmedabad by successful bidders before signing of agreement  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.cwceprocure.com/


TENDER NOTICE TRANSPORTATION OF F.P. BALES 
 

a) Online Tenders are invited from reputed transporters for Transportation of F.P. Cotton Bales from 

Pressing Factories located at following centres: 
Anjar, Amreli, Botad, Bagasra, Dhasa, Gondal, Jamkandorna, Jasdan, Jetpur, Limbdi, Mahuva, Manavadar, 

Palitana, Rajula, Talaja, Wadhavan, Wankaner, Morbi, Gadhada, Dhoraji, Dhrol, Kalawad, Babra, 

Jamnagar, Jam Jodhapur, Rajkot, Savarkundla, Halwad, Dhrangadhra, Chotila, Una, Gariyadhar, Upleta, 

Lakhatar, Kotada-Sangani, Mandvi, Bhanvad, Bhuj,Khambha,Porbandar,Ranpur,Damnagar. 

 

b) Bidders who wish to participate in the e-tendering will have to procure valid digital certificate 

of authorised signatory as per Information Technology Act, 2000. Bidders can procure this 

certificate from any of the Government approved certifying agency i.e., Consultancy Services. 

The digital signature certificate is normally issued within two working days. The interested 

tenderers are requested to apply for the same well in advance. In case the validity of the digital 

signature certificate has expired, the tenderers are advised to get it renewed immediately. 

 

c) DOWNLOADING OF TENDER DOCUMENT: - The TENDER document for this work is 

available only in electronic format which bidder can download free of cost from the above 

mentioned website. www.tenderwizard.com/cwc, www.cwceprocure.com, 

www.cewacor.nic.in, www.tenderhome.com and www.cppp.gov.in. 

 

d) SUBMISSION OF TENDER:- Tenderer shall submit their offer in electronic format on     the 

above- m e n t i o n e d  website on or before the scheduled date and time as mentioned 

above. No offer in physical form will be accepted and any such offer, if received by Central 

Warehousing Corporation will be out-rightly rejected. Tenderer can be asked to give any 

clarification to be submitted within specified period of time and in case of failure of tenderer to 

give clarification his technical bid is liable to be rejected. 

e) Bidders who wish to participate in online TENDER have to register with the website through 

the “new user registration” link provided on the home page. Bidder will create login I.D. and 

Password on their own registration process. 

f) In case the validity of the digital signature certificate has expired, the bidders are advised to 

get it renewed immediately. 

g) Bidders who wish to participate in TENDER need to fill data in pre-defined forms of Technical 

Bid, Price Bid in Excel format only. 

h) After filling data in pre-defined forms, bidder’s needs to click on final submission link to 

submit their encrypted bid. 

i) The TENDER is to be submitted containing Technical Bid and Financial bid. Financial bid 

will be opened for qualified bidders only. 

j) Intending tenderers are advised to visit the place of operations for acquainting themselves with 

the nature of work, infrastructure facilities and functioning of all operations at the site in their 

own interest before submitting the TENDER. 

k) No definite volume of work to be performed during the currency of the contract can be 

guaranteed by Central Warehousing Corporation. No claim shall lie against corporation on 

this count. 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/cwc
http://www.cwceprocure.com/
http://www.cewacor.nic.in/
http://www.cewacor.nic.in/
http://www.tenderhome.com/
http://www.cppp.gov.in/


l) The Central Warehousing Corporation reserves the right to accept / reject the TENDERs 

without assigning any reason; the decision of the Corporation shall be final and binding on 

tenderer. 

m) NIT is the part of TENDER Document and therefore bidders are requested to read the complete 

TENDER document and to comply all the conditions mentioned therein. 

n) If the day fixed for opening of TENDER is subsequently declared a holiday, the TENDERs 

will be opened on the next working day following the Holiday but there will be no change in 

the time for opening indicated above. 

o) TENDERs to remain open for acceptance for 90 days inclusive of date of TENDER opening 

(technical bid). 

p) The Regional Manager, CWC, RO AHMEDABAD may at his discretion, extend the ninety 

(90) days validity to further by 30 (Thirty) days and such extension shall be binding on the 

tenderers. 

q) Any clarification regarding online participation, the bidder can contact:- 

M/s ITI, New Delhi  For assistance, may call following help line numbers: 011-49424365  

Email id- cwceproc@etenderwizard.com,  

Shri Ranjeet Ranjan, Mobile No. 9981783170 /011-49424365 

 

 

 

 

REGIONAL MANAGER 

mailto:cwceproc@etenderwizard.com



